t eretore, as provit e in section 4o of t e 
Charter, the same took effect as if he had approved it. 

No. 666. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested to 

draw a warrant in favor of the New York and New Jersey Telephone Company for 
one hundred and thirty-four dollars and seventy cents ($134.70), the same to be 
payment in full for telephone services furnished to the office of the City Clerk and 
Clerk of the Board of Aldermen in the Borough of Brooklyn, from January I, 1902, 
to September 3o, 1902, said amount to be charged to and paid out of the appropriation

[...]

"Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends 
to the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the 
amended Greater New York Charter, that the salary of R. V. Davis, Jr., Auditor in 
the office of the President of the Borough of Manhattan, be fixed at three thousand 
five hundred dollars ($3,500) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in ,said resolution and 
fives the salary of R. V. Davis, Jr., Auditor in the office of the President of the Bor-
ough of Manhattan, at the rate of three thousand five hundred dollars ($3,500) per 
annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen December 9, 1902. 
Approved by the Mayor December 75, 1902. 

No. 662. 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he hereby is authorized and requested 
to draw an order or warrant payable to the League of American Municipalities, John